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Newsletter 38 – Summer Term 2 

19th July 2023 
We are all created unique and special.  

He made us all perfect having our own uniqueness.  
1 Peter 4:10-11 “God has given each of you a gift from his great variety of spiritual gifts. Use them well to serve one another.”  

 
Dear Parents/Carers,  here we are at the end of term and what an absolutely fantastic year it has been. Our year 4 children have 
been an absolute pleasure over the last 5 years and we know that they are all ready to transition to the next stage of their learning 
journey. We wish you all the best of luck and will miss you all! These last few days have been really special with all the end of term 
activities and we hope the children leaving us will have very fond memories of their time here at Eton Porny. For those children 
returning in September we can’t wait to see you back with us - the first day back is Tuesday 5th of September. 

Finally, I’d like to wish you all a relaxing summer break, and say a huge thank-you to all parents for their continued support and 
helping to make Eton Porny such a wonderful place to be, Emma Stanford-Smith (Headteacher) 

 

Book Prize Winners 

At the end of the academic year each class teacher presents three book prizes to children  

in their class for a variety of achievements 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Baldwin’s Bridge Trust Winifred Hay Memorial Prize 

Each year we are honoured to present two children in Year 4 with the  

Baldwins Bridge Trust Winifred Hay Memorial Prize 

for outstanding contribution to all areas of school life  

as chosen by the Eton Porny staff.   

This year the prize was presented by Baldwins Bridge Trust Bridgemaster Monaliza Cadwallader  

 

 

 

 



 

Summer Holiday Clubs  

 

There is lots of information on our school website regarding summer      

holiday clubs and activities. Please check out the link below. 

https://www.etonporny.org.uk/parent-information/holiday-clubs-out-of-school-clubs 

FORTHCOMING DATES  FOR THE NEW TERM 

 

5th September  First Day Of Term 

13th September KS2 Curriculum Information (information to follow) 

14th September 

Change of date from previous  

communication 

KS1 Curriculum Information (information to follow) 

19th September 
Year 1 and 2 Coffee Morning at Drop Off  

(information to follow) 

20th September 
Year 3 and 4 Coffee Morning at Drop Off  

(information to follow) 

https://www.etonporny.org.uk/parent-information/holiday-clubs-out-of-school-clubs


 

 

 

Autumn 2023 
Term 1 (35 days) 
*Inset Day: Monday 4th September 2023  
Term starts on: Tuesday 5th September 2023 
Term ends on: Friday 20th October 2023 
 

October Holiday: Monday 23rd October 2023 to Friday 27th October 2023 
 

Term 2 (35 days) 
Term starts on: Monday 30th October 2023 
Term ends on: Friday 15th December 2023 
 

Christmas Holiday: Monday 18th December 2023 to Tuesday 2nd January 2024 
 

Spring 2024 
Term 3 (27 days) 
Term starts on: Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
Term ends on: Thursday 8th February 2024 
*Inset Day: Friday 9th February 2024 
 

February Holiday: Monday 12th February 2024 to Friday 16th February 2024 
 

Term 4 (29 days) 
Term starts on: Monday 19th February 2024 
Term ends on: Thursday 28th March 2024  
 

Spring Holiday: Friday 29th March 2024 to Friday 12th April 2024 
(Good Friday: 29th March 2024; Easter Monday: 1st April 2024) 
 

Summer 2024 
Term 5 (29 days) 
Term starts on: Monday 15th April 2024 
Term ends on: Friday 24th May 2024 
 

May Holiday: Monday 27th May 2024 to Friday 31st May 2024 
 

Term 6 (39 days) 
Term starts on: Monday 3rd June 2024 
Term ends on: Friday 19th July 2024 
*Inset Days: Monday 22nd July, Tuesday 23rd July, Wednesday 24th July, Thursday 25th July 
 
 

 
Total: 195 days  

 

*INSET Days:  There are seven Inset (or Teacher 
Training) Days to be taken during the 2023/2024 
academic year.    

Bank Holidays 2023/2024 
Christmas Day – Monday 25th Dec 2023  
Boxing Day Holiday – Tuesday 26th Dec 2023 
New Year’s Day – Monday 1st Jan 2024  
Good Friday – Friday 29th March 2024 
Easter Monday – Monday 1st April 2024 
May Day Holiday – Monday 6th May 2024 
Spring Bank Holiday – Monday 27th May 2024  
August Bank Holiday – Monday 26th August 2024 

Eton Porny C. of E. First School 

SCHOOL TERM DATES – ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024 



PE DAYS SUMMER 2 

Reception - Friday 

    Year 1 – Tuesday and Thursday 

Year 2 – Tuesday and Thursday 

Year 3 – Monday (swimming) and Tuesday  

Year 4 – Tuesday and Friday  



The Incredible Years 

Summer Workshop for      
Parents 

Aims of the workshop: 

To introduce parents to the parenting pyramid and empower them to use these strategies 
with their child to overcome behavioural difficulties.  

This includes promoting positive relationships, attachment, and pro-social behaviour through sensi-
tive responding. 
In addition, to providing information on appropriate routines, boundaries, and limit setting.           

Key Information: 

When?  Weds 16th August, 10am-12pm 

OR 

Tues 29th August 2pm-4pm 

Where?  The Windsor Family Hub           
(65 Alma Rd, SL4 3HD) 

Please note: 

This workshop is being delivered by practitioners from 
the CAMHS Getting Help Team, in partnership with 
Achieving for Children’s Family Hub Service. 

Attending this workshop will not impact your child’s sup-
port plan and you will remain on the waitlist for the inter-
vention that has been offered to you by the Early Help Hub. 

If you want to contact us or need more information… 

CAMHSGettingHelpEast@berkshire.nhs.uk FAO: Getting Help Team- WAM 

B ook your space now: 
https://forms.office.com/e/iz9RBeyjR W 

https://forms.office.com/e/iz9RBeyjRW
https://forms.office.com/e/iz9RBeyjRW

